SCSI converters expand the functionality of LVD/MSE and SE SCSI
LVD/MSE to SE Converter
●     Convert Between LVD/MSE and Single-Ended
●     Extend Bus Length
●     Isolate Segments of a SCSI Bus
●     Targets and initiators may be located on both the A and B sides of
the Expander
●     The Series 80 models are backward compatible with older versions of

To extend an existing HVD bus, see the data sheet for Paralan's SIR-D16 RegeneratoR™.
PDF version of this data sheet.
Ordering Guide:
Model Numbers Description
Stand-alone Unit Board-level Version
MS16A MS17A SCSI Wide LVD/MSE to SE Expander (16-bit)
EB1 Rack Mount Expander Box (rack mount up to 3 SCSI Expanders)
2811 5-1/4" Half Height Drive Bay Mounting Bracket & Faceplate for MS17
SQxx SCSI Quiet Cable™   (specify length)
Specifications for MS16A/17A SCSI LVD/MSE to SE Expander:
SCSI converters expand the functionality of LVD/MSE and SE SCSI
Environmental
Relative Humidity:0 - 95% non-condensing
Operating Temperature:0 - 50°C
Storage Temperature:–25 - +75°C
Weight:
MS16A: approx. 12 oz (0.9 kg)
Shipping weight, approx. 2 lb (1.8 kg)
MS17A: 2.5 oz (71 g)
Shipping weight, approx. 2 lb (1 kg)
Safety Approvals
UL, CSA, TUV, CE
EMI/RFI
FCC Class A, CE
SCSI Connections
MS16A, MS17A: SCSI-3 68-pin High-Density female Alt-3 “P”
Connector
Communication
Sustained Data Throughput:
Limited by SE bus to 40 Mbytes/sec (16-bit)
Warranty
Two year limited warranty
Power Requirements
Stand-alone units (MS16A):
Voltage:100 - 250 VAC, auto
select
Frequency:50 - 60 Hz
Board-level units (MS17A):
Voltage:5 V dc ±5%
Current:0.8 Amps
An additional 1 Amp Max if used to
power
external terminators
Physical Size: (MS16A)
Height: 1.6 in. (41 mm)
Width: 4.1 in. (104 mm)
Depth: 4.5 in. (114 mm)
(MS17A)
Height: 0.4 in. (10.2 mm)
Width: 3.880 in. (98.5 mm)
Depth: 4.5 in. (114 mm)
For the MS17A Dimensioned Parts Location Drawing download the
PDF.
About Paralan | Products | Literature | About SCSI | Support | News | How to Buy
Paralan Corporation 4655 Ruffner Street, San Diego, CA 92111
Sales: (800) 479-7719 | Tel.: (858) 560-7266 | Fax: (858) 560-8929 | E-mail: info@paralan.com
 WWW  Paralan.com